Place Club
HAVOC
HH
DFOK
SLOW
LOK
CHIG
TVOC
SAX
MV
10 SO

11

12

13
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Score
569
512
449
445
430
379
270
219
199

93

Sorted results list by adjusted time

Name

lan Catchpole
Shane Muggeridge
Frida Petersen
Rob Enderby
Stewart Mills
Alex Fielding
Colin Jackson
Andy Ward
Daniel Hodson
David Float

11 Dale Bennett

12 Andrew Hibbert
13 David Heale

14 David LeFevre
15 lan Byford

16 Christopher Marshall
17 Vicky Whaley

18 David Dawson
19 Angus Lund

20 Jon Peet

21 Catherine Galvin
22 Alex Owen

23 Tim Keogh

24 Matthew Hearn
25 Vesela Chokoeva
26 Chris Burgues
27 Claire Heliot

28 Colin West

29 Sue Carter

30 Irene Petersen
31 Viv Hodson

32 Anthony Flick

33 Nikolay Kolev

34 Bruce Marshall
35 Lyn West

36 Ronan Cleary

37 David Dixon

38 Stu Levene

39 Peter Martin

40 Simon Bowie-Britton
41 Matthew Dixon
42 David Saunders
43 Simon Greenwood
44 Fiona Tam

45 Tom Edelsten
46 Harry Goldingay
47 Nikolay Yanev
48 Anne Power

49 Julie Cleary

50 Garry Parmenter
51 Michael Muggeridge
52 Mike Elliot

53 Kevin Fielding

Place
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Class
M35
M20
W20
M45
M50
M14
M55
M55
M21
M45
M50
M40
M50
M60
M55
M40
w21
M55
M45
M45
W55
M40
M50
M50
W40
M60
w21
M60
W50
W50
W50
M40
M50
M65
W60
M55
M45
M45
M65
M45
M16
M55
M60
w21
M70
M65
M40
W85
W50
M70
M55
M65
M45

Results from HAVOC GLOSS event at Belhus Park on 24/06/2017

Points

Club
DFOK
HAVOC
CHIG
HAVOC
HAVOC
HH
HAVOC
SO
SOC
HAVOC
HAVOC
HH

HH
DFOK
HH
CHIG
SLOW
DFOK
SLOW
SAX
LOK
LOK
MV
HH
TVOC
HAVOC
SLOW
SOS
SLOW
CHIG
HH
LOK
TVOC
WAOC
SOS
LOK
HH

HH
SAX
SOS
HH

HH
SAX
SLOW
CHIG
HH
TVOC
LOK
LOK
HAVOC
HAVOC
MV
HH

20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

Runners (6 score)

Course
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS

10

[y
v
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00:34:03
00:25:39
00:49:39
00:32:39
00:38:31
00:26:03
00:47:23
00:37:14
00:29:52
00:33:09
00:38:52
00:30:13
00:32:28
00:44:36
00:28:46
00:42:07
00:32:03
00:27:05
00:23:58
00:32:24
00:36:22
00:27:48
00:31:28
00:32:41
00:30:41
00:44:21
00:33:55
00:29:52
00:26:27
00:47:15
00:46:47
00:27:28
00:30:53
00:35:43
00:36:59
00:31:08
00:26:59
00:31:04
00:28:07
00:42:55
00:35:58
00:32:15
00:35:17
00:35:32
00:31:42
00:53:34
00:39:12
01:03:48
00:38:01
00:36:50
00:27:36
00:43:13
00:22:25

Base time Orig place Adj meth Man Class Adj seconds Adj time Club counter

32 RankingList -1115 00:15:29
3 RankinglList -540 00:16:39
59 RankingList -1918 00:17:42
28 RankinglList -673 00:21:27
45 RankingList -776 00:25:35
4 Notional \Y 120 00:28:03
58 RankingList -1097 00:29:06
42 RankingList -309 00:32:05
15 RankinglList 156 00:32:28
30 RankingList 20 00:33:29
46 RankingList -323 00:33:29
17 Notional A 240 00:34:13
27 RankinglList 109 00:34:16
53 RankingList -621 00:34:16
14 RankinglList 371 00:34:56
48 RankingList -430 00:34:57
24 Notional \Y 180 00:35:03
7 RankinglList 479 00:35:04
2 RankingList 669 00:35:06
26 RankinglList 166 00:35:10
39 RankinglList -69 00:35:13
11 RankingList 459 00:35:26
22 RankinglList 244 00:35:32
29 RankingList 185 00:35:45
18 RankingList 314 00:35:55
52 RankingList -489 00:36:13
31 RankinglList 170 00:36:45
15 RankingList 431 00:37:02
5 RankingList 637 00:37:04
57 RankinglList -595 00:37:20
56 RankinglList -557 00:37:31
9 RankingList 604 00:37:32
19 RankingList 424 00:37:57
36 RankinglList 153 00:38:15
41 RankinglList 88 00:38:27
21 RankingList 474 00:39:02
6 RankingList 734 00:39:13
20 RankingList 492 00:39:16
12 RankingList 693 00:39:40
49 RankinglList -185 00:39:50
37 Notional V by default 240 00:39:58
25 RankingList 495 00:40:30
34 RankinglList 322 00:40:39
35 RankinglList 311 00:40:43
23 RankingList 556 00:40:58
62 RankinglList -731 00:41:24
47 RankinglList 137 00:41:29
65 RankinglList -1331 00:41:37
44 RankinglList 220 00:41:41
40 RankinglList 302 00:41:52
10 RankingList 873 00:42:08
51 RankinglList -58 00:42:15
1 RankinglList 1219 00:42:43

Notes on Adjustment Method

Ranking List: handicap times derived from ranking points as per British Orienteering Federation list

as at 22 June 2017. See website http://tinyurl.com/GLOSShandicap2017 for subset of this list relating

to BOF members who a) have sufficient points and b) are members of clubs eligible for GLOSS trophy.

Unranked: BOF member who is on the BOF list but has insufficient points. See
http://tinyurl.com/GLOSSguidelines2016. Handicap times determined on notional basis.

See Notional below.

Notional: all other competitors who are not ranked as at 22 June 2017. Handicap times
determined on a notional basis based on competitor’s age, sex and level of orienteering competence
(V for very good, A for average and B for beginner) given age and sex. See Handicapping of individual

raw times on GLOSS course on page 2 for explanation and Annex A for adjustment factors within

http://tinyurl.com/GLOSSguidelines2016
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Points
100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93

92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77

76

75
74
73
72
71

70

69

68
67
66

65

64
63

62



54 Keith Bennett
55 Colin Merry
56 Yordan Kolev
57 Peter Martin
58 Mark Adams
59 Stefan Peykov
60 Steve Kemp
61 Rosie Merry
62 David Hodson

63 Frances Goldingay
64 Helen Ip + Paul Bridger

65 Jakob Petersen
66 Gideon Felton

M45
M60
M21
M55
M50
M50
M55
W50
M50
W65
M21
M45
M50

67 Daniel Ronnau-Bradbee M14

68 Golding Family

M21

DFOK
DFOK
SLOW
MV
HH
TVOC
HAVOC
DFOK
HH
HH
IND
CHIG
IND
DFOK
IND

GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
Extended GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS
GLOSS

00:37:48
00:45:29
00:27:09
00:35:59
00:28:12
00:34:23
00:45:44
00:51:33
00:43:07
01:06:52
00:50:11
01:01:52
00:59:24
01:54:58
01:52:34

43
54

38
13
33
55
61
50
66
60
64
63
68
67

RankingList
Notional
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
RankingList
Notional
Notional
RankingList
RankingList
Notional
RankingList
Notional
Notional
Notional

297
-120
991
488
970
599

-300
551
-853
360
-102
120
-480

00:42:45
00:43:29
00:43:40
00:44:07
00:44:22
00:44:22
00:45:44
00:46:33
00:52:17
00:52:39
00:56:11
01:00:10
01:01:24
01:46:58
01:52:34
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61
60
59
58
57

56

55



